
*****************************************************************************
Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles
 
This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/04/2024
*****************************************************************************

Council File Number
17-0711

Title
Herc Rentals Incorporated / Construction Equipment Rental / Contract Amendment

Last Change Date Expiration Date
08/09/2017 08/08/2019

Reference Numbers
Resolution: 20034,Contract: 655

Initiated by
Board of Water and Power Commissioners

Action History for Council File 17-0711
Date Activity
08/09/2017 Council action final. 
08/08/2017 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
08/02/2017 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on August 8, 2017. 
08/01/2017 Energy, Climate Change, and Environmental Justice Committee approved item(s) . 
07/27/2017 Energy, Climate Change, and Environmental Justice Committee scheduled item for

committee meeting on August 1, 2017. 
07/06/2017 Council rereferred item to Energy, Climate Change, and Environmental Justice

Committee, pursuant to Council Action of July 1, 2017, Council File No. 17-0769. 
06/22/2017 Board of Water and Power Commissioners document(s) referred to Energy and

Environment Committee. 
06/21/2017 Document(s) submitted by Board of Water and Power Commissioners, as follows:

Board of Water and Power Commissioners report, dated June 21, 2017, relative to
Resolution No. 20034, which authorizes Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 655 with
Herc Rentals Incorporated for the rental of construction equipment. 

Saturday, May 04, 2024 Page 1 of 1

https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=17-0711
https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=17-0711

